KASABONIKA LAKE BAND

KASABONIKA LAKE, ONTARIO VIA PICKLE LAKE POV 1YO

(807) 535-2547

BY-LAW ON INTOXICANT ABUSE BY-LAW NO. 1/89

THE KASABONIKA LAKE BAND OF INDIANS.

Being a By-Law respecting intoxication and the use of intoxicants on the Reserve of the Kasabonika Lake Band of Indians

- WHEREAS, subsection 85.1(1) of the <u>Indian Act</u>, R.S.C. 1970, Chapter 1-6 (as amended), empowers the Council of the Kacabonika Lake Band to make By-Law respecting intoxication and the use of intoxicants on the Reserve of the Kasabonika Lake Band and;
- WHEREAS, pursuant to subsection 85.1(2) of the <u>Indian Act</u>, the form and substance of the By-Law set out below were assented to by the majority of the electors of the Kasabonika Lake Band who voted at a special meeting of the Band on the <u>14th Day of June</u>, 1989, called by the Council of the Kasabonika Lake Band for the purpose of considering the said By-Law, and;
- WHEREAS, the Council of the Kasabonika Lake Band considers necessary special measures for the protection of the citizens of the Reserve of the Kasabonika Lake Band from the presence of intoxicants:

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

Dayoure

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to section 85.1 of the Indian Act, the Council of the Kasahonika Take Band enects as By-Law thereof as follows;

1. subsection 2(1) of the <u>Indian Act</u>, and for greater certainty and without altering the meaning of "intoxicant", it shall be deemed to include the following preparations and mixture capable of human consumption that are intoxicating;

- i. glue and the vapours thereof, ii. "Lysol" and other similar cleaning products and the vapours thereof, and;
- iii. gasoline and gasoline-based products and the vapours thereof;

"tourist" means a person not normally resident on the reserve of the Kasabonika Lake Band who is travelling for recreation, pleasure or culture and who is a guest of a tourist camp operated by the Kasabonika Lake Band off the reserve of Kasabonika Lake Band.

A person who sells, barters, supplies or manufactures an intoxicant on the reserve of the Kasabonika Lake Band is guilty of an offence and is liable on summary conviction to the penalty described in paragraph 85.1(4) (a) of the Indian Act, namely, a fine of not more than one thousand dollars or imprisonment for a term not exceeding six months or both.

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

5/5

KASABONIKA LAKE BAND

KASABONIKA LAKE, ONTARIO VIA PICKLE LAKE POV 1YO

(807) 535 2542

HEAD COUNCILLOR. And The

COUNCILLOR(S):

George Sllylewon.

TRUE COPY

Indian and Northern Affaires indiennes et du Nord Canada

BAND CO	UNCIL	RESOL	UTI.	ON
RÉSOLUTION	DE CC	NSEIL	DE	BANDE

Chronological No. A Nº curaéculi?	
File Reference - Nº do référence du di - 19	

The princips "From our Band Funds" "Capital" or "Revenue" whichever is the case, must appear in all resolutions requesting expenditures from Only Funds for the "due fends significant bander" "expiral" ou "Revenu" selon le cas dolvent paralire dans toures les révolutions portant sur des dépendent à introductions por la control des dépendent à introductions de la control des dépendents à introductions de la control des dépendents à introductions portant sur des dépendents à introductions de la control des dépendents à introductions de la control des dépendents à introduction de la control de la cont

The council of the Le consol de la bande in	dier e KASABONIKA LAKE BAND	Current Capital Balance Solde de capital	\$
Agency District	SIOUX LOOKOUT	Committed Engagé	
Programa	ONTARIO	Current Revenue Balance	<u></u> \$ -
Place Nom de l'endrois	KASABONIKA LAKE	Solde de revenue	.
Date	10 July AD 19 89 Day Jour Month Mole Year	Committed Engage	\$ ~

DO HEBEBY BESOLVE. DECIDE, PAR LES PRÉSENTES:

Whereas, the following procedure was followed:

- 1. Initial Notice of Meeting was put up on June 6/89.
- 2. Fiscal Notice of Meeting was put up on June 14/89.
- 3. Special Meeting was held in June 19/89: - results of Mocting:
- a. Acceptance of Bylaw 19 People b. Number at Meeting 19 People 4. Ballot was by Show of Hands, and;

Whereas, at a Special Meeting of Council held on July 7, 1989, the following Repolution was discussed and approved.

It Is Horeby Resolved:

That, it was the will of the People of the Kasabonika Lake First Nation on November 20, 1985, and;

That, it is still the will of the People of Kasabonika Lake that the Chief and Council of the Kasabonika Lake First Nation re-pass and approve the attached Bylaw 8541, prohibiting the use and possession of intoxicants.

- 10 Mar	······································	į		10 911 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Algueri militor this Band Pour cette hande le gui				CERTIFIED TRUI	COPY
consists of 3					
Council Mointiers. Meratints du Conseil.		Jan Jan	is Meks	7.7.30	our .
10 A. George	Connection)	(Chie	r - Chet)	(Cresneller	 Certains
(Councilly)	Conceller)	(Councillo	15)1702	(Councillar	Convertige
(Councilor	- Conscilled	Que de constitue de la constit	MANAGERATION Conseiller	(Chuncillo)	Con a Port
் இதை வரித்து இதை வரித்து	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		r - Consoiller)		- Ger a Peri)
1.		R DEPARTMENTAL USE OF	NLY - HESEHVE AU MINI 3. Expenditure - Depenses	4. Authority (Indian Act Section)	k en mentem a
f 60 s.s. 15	Compan <mark>er Balances - Soldes</mark> Copilial	8. Roughoe + Pelény	Cxt/serior(tills - Dietyrenses	Autorité (Atiolo do la Loi sur les Indiens	Burner del Trades Depote Description Records
∯. Pero o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o	endajde		Approved - Approuvable		
					0 1
Fact	Figurial mending s	yttiger – Mesontinande per	Uale	Munosine (2089)	Magazina ay piya Mgazina ay piya